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2008 North/East Connection, Home visiting and Group Staff Directory

	Agency/Program
	Home visiting staff
	Nurturing Group or Connections staff

	Community Health Center
134 State Street
Meriden, CT 06450
Kimberly Marino, Program Manager

(203) 237-2229 ext. 6038
FAX: (203) 639-6603
marinok@chc1.com 
	Kimberly Marino, Clinical Supervisor

(203) 237-2229 ext. 6038    (30 HR)
marinok@chc1.com
Lydia Vasquez Heredia, HV 1FTE
(203) 237-2229 ext. 6040
lydiah@chc1.com 
Carmen Pina, HV                1FTE
(203) 237-2229 ext. 6040
pinac@chc1.com 


	Alejandra Godaire, Nurturing Connections and NPG 1FTE
(203) 237-2229 ext. 6035
godaira@chc1.com
Vacancy, NCG

	Community Health Resources

995 Day Hill Road

Windsor, CT  06095

Heather Gates, President, CEO
(860) 731-5522 ext. 201

Diana Thibodeau, Program Manager (.20 hr)
North Central Counseling Services

47 Palomba  Drive

Enfield, CT 06082

(860) 253-5020 ext. 139
FAX: (860) 253-5020
dthibodeau@chrhealth.org 
	Natalie Frank Clinical Supervisor
North Central Counseling

2 School Street 

Enfield, CT 06082
(860) 763-3261

Cell 989-8357 
nfrank@chrhealth.org 
Christine Gwynn, HV
 (860) 763-3261

cgwynn@chrhealth.org 
Heather Daniel, HV
 (860) 763-3261

hdaniel@chrhealth.org 

	Terri Spencer, RN NC (.50) FTE
Johnson and Memorial Hospital 

210 Chestnut Hill
Stafford Springs, CT 06076

(860) 684- 8108

(860) 684-8138 FAX

Terri.Spencer@jmhosp.org 
Vacancy, NPG facilitator

	 Day Kimball Hospital
320 Pomfret Street

Putnam, CT 06226

Danielle Baillargeon-DaSilva, Program Manager
(860) 928-6541 ext. 2013
FAX  (860) 928-4545 

dbaillargeon@daykimball.org 

	Sarah Hebert, Clinical Supervisor, 1FTE
(860) 928-6541 ext. 2079

shebert@daykimball.org 
Heidi Blackmar, HV 1FTE
(860) 928-6541 ext. 2286

hblackmar@daykimball.org 

Heidi Becker, HV    1FTE
(860) 928-6541 ext. 2524

hbecker@daykimball.org 


	Laurel Garry, NC/NPG  1FTE
(860) 928-6541 ext. 2077

lgarry@daykimball.org 

Debra Smith, NCG   (10-12 hrs)
(860) 928-6541 ext. 2077

dsmith@daykimball.org 



	Generations Family Health Center
1315 Main Street 

Willimantic, CT 06226
Heather Smith, Program Director
(860) 450-7471 ext 236

hsmith@wchm.org
heathersbeach@aol.com
Heather Hintz,  Program Manager
 (860) 450-7471 ext 248
FAX (860) 550-7396
hhintz@wcmh.org 
	Heather Hintz,  Clinical Supervisor 1FTE
(860) 450-7471 ext 248

hhintz@wcmh.org   

Carmen Salgado, HV       1FTE

(860) 450-7471 ext 127

csalgado@wcmh.org 

Carmen Alamo, HV          1FTE
(860) 450-7471 ext 

calamo@wcmh.org  
	Kerri Fair, NC/NPG  1FTE
(860) 450-7471 ext 

drivera@hispanichealth.com
Vacancy, NCG

	Lawrence and Memorial Hospital 

365 Montauk Avenue,

New London, CT 06320
Nancy Velazquez, Program Director

 (860) 442-0711 ext 2339

FAX (860) 444-4798
nvelazquez@lmhosp.org 

Mary Sweeney, Program Manager 

 (8 hrs)

(860) 442-0711 ext 5005

(860) 625-7497 cell

msweeney@lmhsop.org 
	Laurie Read, Clinical Supervisor  
(860) 442-0711 ext. 2457
lread@lmhosp.org
Kelly Thaxton, HV         (30 hrs)
(860) 442-0711 ext. 5009
kthaxton@lmhosp.org 

Guadalupe Quellar, HV         
(860) 442-0711 ext. 5010
gquellar@lmhosp.org

	Debra Carberry, NC/NPG    1FTE
(860) 442-0711 ext 5007
dlcarberry@lmhosp.org 

Vacant, NCG


	Madonna Place, Inc.

Family First Program 
240 Main Street

PO Box 825
Norwich, CT 06360
Nancy Gentes, Executive Director

(860) 886-6600 
ngentes@madonnaplace.org 

Kristine Johnson, Program Manager .20
(860) 886-6600 ext. 123
FAX: (860) 892-5411
kjohnson@madonnaplace.org 

*Effective 8/8/08 Kristine is leaving - new Program Manager - Gabe Fonseca
gfonseca@madonnaplace.org

	Vacant, Clinical Supervisor  1FTE
(860) 886-6600 ext. 116
Solsiree Vega, HV    1FTE
(860) 886-6600 ext. 
svega@madonnaplace.org
* Solsiree is resigning position late summer

Jessica Basilica, HV   1FTE
(860) 886-6600 ext. 120

jbasilica@madonnaplace.org 

	Vacant, NC/NPG   1FTE
(860) 886-6600 ext. 

Vacant, NCG
(860) 886-6600 ext. 



	Manchester Memorial Hospital Family Development Center- ECHN
71 Haynes Street

Manchester, CT 06040
Ardith Crampton, Program Director
(860) 646-1222 ext. 2405

acrampton@echn.org
Elizabeth Conklin, Program Manager/ Supervisor 
(860) 646-1222 ext.3825
 FAX: (860) 533-6573

	NFN site

150 North Main Street

Manchester, CT 06040

Elizabeth Conklin, Clinical  Supervisor

(860) 646-1222 ext. 3825 1FTE
econklin@echn.org 

Kelley Morse, HV 1FTE
(860) 646-1222 ext. 3827 

kmorse@echn.org
Nancy Robinson, HV    1FTE
(860) 646-1222 ext. 3823
nrobinson@echn.org 
Breonne Hall, HV 1FTE
(860) 646-1222 ext. 3822
bhall@echn.org
Brenda Morfa, HV 1FTE
(860) 646-1222 ext. 3824
bmorfa@echn.org 
	NFN Site

94 West Middle Tpke

Manchester, CT 06040

Jessica Prelle, NC (Manchester Hospital) 1FTE
(860) 646-1222 ext. 2457

FAX (860) 533-3413

jprelle@echn.org 

Kathy Socha, NC  (.50) FTE

(Rockville Hospital)

(860) 646-1222 ext. 2539

ksocha@echn.org 

Liz Lanza, NPG  (.50) FTE

(860) 646-1222 ext. 2471
llanza@echn.org 
Vacancy, NCG



	Middlesex Hospital Family Advocacy 25 Crescent Street
Middletown, CT 06457

Eileen  Lader,  Program Manager 
(860) 344-6426
FAX: (860) 343-4457
Eileen_lader@midhosp.org 
	Karen Bogdan, Clinical  Supervisor
1FTE

(860) 344-6743
Karen_bogdan@midhosp.org 

Jennifer Persaud, HV    1FTE
(860) 358-8849

Jennifer_persaud@midhosp.org 

Cyndi Perry, HV            1FTE
(860) 358-6958

Cyndi_perry@midhosp.org 


	Veronica Pasieka,  NC  (.50)FTE
(860) 385-6764

veronica_pasieka@midhosp.org  

Mario Cardona, NPG (.50) FTE
(860) 385-8845

Mario_cardona@midhsop.org 

Ava Hart, NCG  
(860) 343-4087

Ava_hart@midhosp.org 
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